eSolution Innovator, Embedded Your Lifewww.VoxTechnologies.com
30 w w w.VoxTechnologies . c o m
eSolution Innovator, Embedded Your Life
31w w w. i e i w o r l d . c o m
Power Supply 1U AC Input AT TypeVTC343564 150W 1U Type AT Power Supply
ACE-916A/AP
 Ordering Information
 ACE-916A-RS
 150W AC-DC AT Power Supply
 ACE-916AP-RS
 150W AC-DC AT Power Supply, with PFC
150W
Input Type 90 ~ 132VAC, 180 ~ 264VAC Auto Range (ACE-916A)
90 ~ 264VAC Full Range (ACE-916AP)
Output Voltage +5V +12V -5V -12V +24V
ACE-916A 15A
(1A min)
10A
(0.2A min) 0.3A
ACE-916AP 16A
(1A min)
6A
(0.5A min) 0.3A
Efficiency 70% (ACE-916A), 68% (ACE-916AP)
Temperature 0 ~ 50˚C (Operating), -20 ~ 80˚C(Storage)
MTBF(hrs) 100,000
Output Connector P8+P9 x1, HDD/CDROM x3, FDD x1
Dimension 150 x 81.5 x 40.5 mm
N
TÜV Rheinland
EN60601-1
®CB ®
ACE-716A/AP
 Ordering Information
 ACE-716A-RS
 150W AC-DC AT Power Supply
 ACE-716AP-RS
 150W AC-DC AT Power Supply, with PFC
150W
Input Type 85 ~ 135VAC , 180 ~ 265VAC Auto Range (ACE-716A)
85 ~ 265VAC Full Range (ACE-716AP)
Output Voltage
+5V +12V -5V -12V +24V
18A
(1A min) 4A 0.5A 1A